


Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

Rang Name Kl. Lay 1 Lay 2 Lay 3 Lay 4 Gesamt % Sieger

1 Buttazoni Manfred A 22 24 23 21 90 100%

2 Polanez August A 22 23 24 21 90 100%

3 Kerstnik Mitja G 21 21 23 21 86 96%

4 Zmajlovic Michael S2 21 21 20 21 83 92%

5 Frank Georg A 17 23 22 19 81 90%

6 Rexeis Franz G 21 21 20 19 81 90%

7 Rabensteiner Thomas A 21 19 20 20 80 89%

8 Traussnig Hermann G 23 22 19 16 80 89%

9 Rudko Mlinaric G 17 22 23 17 79 88%

10 Strießnig Karl A 18 20 19 21 78 87%

11 Ott Reinhold A 17 21 18 22 78 87%

12 Samitz Christian S2 21 18 22 17 78 87%

13 Ofner Patrick A 22 19 21 15 77 86%

14 Niegelhell Alexander G 20 18 19 20 77 86%

15 Kozole Dejan G 16 23 19 19 77 86%

16 Kamp Thomas A 19 19 22 16 76 84%

17 Rom Arno A 22 18 18 17 75 83%

18 Weißhaupt Hannes A 17 19 21 17 74 82%

19 Samitz Christoph A 21 20 20 13 74 82%

20 Karner Michael A 23 18 17 16 74 82%

21 Schrattel Werner A 20 18 19 17 74 82%

22 Rom Leonardo A 17 20 20 17 74 82%

23 Lamprecht Robert G 18 23 20 12 73 81%

24 Ocvirk Primoz G 19 16 17 19 71 79%

25 Laschober Günther G 16 20 20 15 71 79%

26 Wagger Franz S2 20 19 14 17 70 78%

27 Pupitz Johann S2 19 20 16 15 70 78%

28 Davorin Marinc G 19 18 17 13 67 74%

29 Vilfan Marko G 17 16 22 12 67 74%

30 Egger Peter S2 18 18 16 15 67 74%

OPEN

Pakein am 04.05.2023



Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

Rang Name Kl. Lay 1 Lay 2 Lay 3 Lay 4 Gesamt % Sieger

31 Reinsperger Manuel A 16 17 16 16 65 72%

32 Markut Ralf A 16 14 18 15 63 70%

33 Moitzi Alfred S2 16 12 18 14 60 67%

34 Wolfger Christoph A 13 17 14 13 57 63%

35 Lanner Wilfried S2 18 8 13 12 51 57%

36 Sandrisser Martin A 15 11 15 5 46 51%

37 Domiuschigg Gerhard S2 6 15 0 0 21 23%

OPEN

Pakein am 04.05.2023



Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

Rang Name Kl. Lay 1 Lay 2 Lay 3 Lay 4 Gesamt Stechen

2 Buttazoni Manfred A 22 24 23 21 90 20

1 Polanez August A 22 23 24 21 90 18

3 Frank Georg A 17 23 22 19 81

4 Rabensteiner Thomas A 21 19 20 20 80

5 Strießnig Karl A 18 20 19 21 78

6 Ott Reinhold A 17 21 18 22 78

7 Ofner Patrick A 22 19 21 15 77

8 Kamp Thomas A 19 19 22 16 76

9 Rom Arno A 22 18 18 17 75

10 Weißhaupt Hannes A 17 19 21 17 74

11 Samitz Christoph A 21 20 20 13 74

12 Karner Michael A 23 18 17 16 74

13 Schrattel Werner A 20 18 19 17 74

14 Rom Leonardo A 17 20 20 17 74

15 Reinsperger Manuel A 16 17 16 16 65

16 Markut Ralf A 16 14 18 15 63

17 Wolfger Christoph A 13 17 14 13 57

18 Sandrisser Martin A 15 11 15 5 46

Allgemeine Klasse

Pakein am 04.05.2023



Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

Rang Name Kl. Lay 1 Lay 2 Lay 3 Lay 4 Gesamt Stechen

1 Zmajlovic Michael S2 21 21 20 21 83

2 Samitz Christian S2 21 18 22 17 78

3 Wagger Franz S2 20 19 14 17 70

4 Pupitz Johann S2 19 20 16 15 70

5 Egger Peter S2 18 18 16 15 67

6 Moitzi Alfred S2 16 12 18 14 60

7 Lanner Wilfried S2 18 8 13 12 51

8 Domiuschigg Gerhard S2 6 15 0 0 21

Rang Name Kl. Lay 1 Lay 2 Lay 3 Lay 4 Gesamt Stechen

1 Kerstnik Mitja G 21 21 23 21 86
2 Rexeis Franz G 21 21 20 19 81
3 Traussnig Hermann G 23 22 19 16 80
4 Rudko Mlinaric G 17 22 23 17 79
5 Niegelhell Alexander G 20 18 19 20 77
6 Kozole Dejan G 16 23 19 19 77
7 Lamprecht Robert G 18 23 20 12 73
8 Ocvirk Primoz G 19 16 17 19 71
9 Laschober Günther G 16 20 20 15 71

10 Davorin Marinc G 19 18 17 13 67
11 Vilfan Marko G 17 16 22 12 67

GÄSTE

Senioren 2

Pakein am 04.05.2023



Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

Rang Gesamt Team

22 24 23 21

21 20 20 13

17 21 18 22

21 21 20 21

20 19 14 17

21 19 20 20

17 20 20 17

17 23 22 19

22 19 21 15

19 19 22 16

16 17 16 16

22 23 24 21

17 19 21 17

22 18 18 17

18 20 19 21

242

5

Klagenfurt 1

Rom Leonardo
74

Frank Georg
81

Radweg 2

Buttazoni Manfred
90

Samitz Christoph
74

Ott Reinhold
78

2314

Lovntol

Zmajlovic Michael
83

Wagger Franz
70

Rabensteiner Thomas
80

233

3

Füchsen

Kamp Thomas
76

232

2

Ofner Patrick
77

Rom Arno

Weißhaupt Hannes

Reinsperger Manuel
65

Polanez August
90

227

MANNSCHAFT

RWS 24

Nennung

1

74

75

78

Name/Einzel

Strießnig Karl

Pakein am 04.05.2023



Landesmeisterschaft 
Kärnten 

Compak Sporting (CPS)

13 17 14 13

18 8 13 12

15 11 15 5

Radweg 1

Wolgfer Christoph
57

Lanner Wilfried
51

Sandrisser Martin
46

6 154

Pakein am 04.05.2023


